WIRE WOUND SMD POWER INDUCTOR
TYPE 3657 SERIES
INTRODUCTION
TE Connectivity (TE) introduces its Wirewound SMD Power Inductors,
engineered for high saturation current and low DC resistance,
delivering high conversion efficiency and reduced temperature
rise. Designed with a magnetically shielded structure, they offer
enhanced electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) performance and

Type 3657 Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
STANDARD
3657 0803
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test  Condition
DCR (mΩ) 25°C *Isat(A)
Typ.
**Irms(A)
Typ.
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q typ.
Typ. Max.
365703MR24T 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 22 26 6.70 5.00 >120 25
365703MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 29 35 4.60 4.00 >120 25
3657 0805
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Condition
DCR (mΩ) 25°C *Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q
typ.
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
365705M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 58 67 3.40 3.00 >120 25
3657 0806
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ) 25°C *Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q
typ.
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
365706MR24T 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 17 21 5.60 5.00 >120 30
365706MR33T 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 24 29 5.00 4.10 >120 30
365706MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 33 40 4.40 3.50 >120 30
365706MR68T 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 41 49 3.70 3.40 >120 30
365706M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 60 69 2.90 2.60 100 30
365706M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 114 129 2.50 2.00 75 30
365706M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 135 150 1.90 1.70 65 30
3657 1004
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ) 25°C *Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q
typ.
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
365704MR22T 0.22 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 9 12.5 7.90 5.90 >120 30
365704MR33T 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 21 26 6.60 4.40 >120 30
365704MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 27 32 5.00 3.90 >120 30
365704MR68T 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 37 44 4.30 3.40 110 30
365704M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 45 54 3.40 3.00 95 30
365704M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 76 91 2.60 2.50 75 30
365704M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 99 119 2.40 2.30 60 30
365704M4R7T 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 220 262 1.80 1.36 35 30
*     Isat: DC current that will cause Li to drop approximately 30%
**    Irms: DC current that will cause an approximately ΔT40°C
All test referenced to 25°C ambient
3PRECISION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS / WIRE WOUND SMD POWER INDUCTOR - TYPE 3657 SERIES
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Type 3657 Series
3657 1008
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Condition
DCR (mΩ) 25°C *Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q typ.
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
365708MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 21 25 5.30 4.60 >120 30
365708MR68T 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 29 35 5.00 3.70 100 30
365708M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 41 49 4.40 3.50 85 30
365708M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 64 77 3.20 2.50 75 30
365708M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 85 98 3.00 2.27 65 30
365708M3R3T 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 125 150 2.10 2.00 40 30
365708M4R7T 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 196 235 1.90 1.61 40 30
3657 1310
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Condition
DCR (mΩ) 25°C *Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A) SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q typ.
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
365710MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 15 19 7.70 5.80 >120 25
365710MR68T 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 16 20 6.20 5.30 100 25
365710M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 25 32 5.50 4.90 85 25
365710M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 45 54 4.80 3.40 65 25
365710M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 60 72 4.00 3.00 50 25
365710M3R3T 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 95 109 3.40 2.30 40 25
365710M4R7T 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 150 168 2.80 1.70 35 25
365710M6R8T 6.8 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 190 210 2.40 1.50 30 25
*     Isat: DC current that will cause Li to drop approximately 30%
**    Irms: DC current that will cause an approximately ΔT40°C
All test referenced to 25°C ambient
4PRECISION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS / WIRE WOUND SMD POWER INDUCTOR - TYPE 3657 SERIES
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Type 3657 Series
HIGH CURRENT
3657HC 0806
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Condition
***DCR (mΩ)
25°C
*Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q typ.
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
3657HC06MR10T 0.10 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 7 11 12.20 9.50 >120 30
3657HC06MR15T 0.15 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 10 16 10.00 7.50 >120 30
3657HC06MR22T 0.22 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 15 19 7.90 6.50 >120 30
3657HC06MR24T 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 17 20 6.80 5.80 >120 30
3657HC06MR33T 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 21 26 6.70 4.70 >120 30
3657HC06MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 23 30 6.10 4.50 >120 30
3657HC06MR68T 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 40 47 4.70 4.00 >120 30
3657HC06M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 48 60 3.90 3.20 90 30
3657HC06M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 86 99 3.40 2.40 80 30
3657HC06M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 117 140 2.60 2.20 60 30
3657HC06M3R3T 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 200 220 1.90 1.80 40 30
3657HC06M4R7T 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 240 288 1.80 1.30 40 30
3657HC 1004
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Condition
***DCR (mΩ)
25°C
*Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q typ.
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
3657HC04MR22T 0.22 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 10 13.5 10.50 6.90 >120 30
3657HC04MR24T 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 11.5 14.5 8.80 6.60 >120 30
3657HC04MR33T 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 17 22 7.80 5.60 >120 30
3657HC04MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 23 29 6.60 5.20 >120 30
3657HC04MR68T 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 30 36 5.50 4.30 90 30
3657HC04M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 41 52 4.40 3.40 70 30
3657HC04M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 62 72 3.80 2.90 60 30
3657HC04M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 88 110 3.30 2.40 50 30
3657HC04M3R3T 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 140 160 2.50 1.90 40 30
3657HC04M4R7T 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 200 240 2.20 1.60 30 30
3657HC 1008
Part No. Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test
Condition
***DCR (mΩ)
25°C
*Isat
(A)
**Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
typ.
Q typ.
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
3657HC08MR47T 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 16 22 6.80 5.80 >120 30
3657HC08M1R0T 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 36 44 4.80 3.90 70 30
3657HC08M1R5T 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 54 63 4.00 2.90 60 30
3657HC08M2R2T 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 74 89 3.50 2.50 50 30
3657HC08M3R3T 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 116 130 2.80 2.10 40 30
3657HC08M4R7T 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 0.1V 160 180 2.20 1.80 35 30
*     Isat: DC current that will cause Li to drop approximately 30%
**    Irms: DC current that will cause an approximately ΔT40°C
All test referenced to 25°C ambient
5PRECISION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS / WIRE WOUND SMD POWER INDUCTOR - TYPE 3657 SERIES